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Women of Sweden Are

Slow To Use Ballot

STOCKHOLM. Jan. 13 (Associa
tedPress Mall) Less than half of
the women of Sweden entitled to vote
exercised their newly-wo- franchise
rights at the polls in the elections of
321, the first year of full suffrage for
women, according to a report of the
Swedish Central Bureau of Statistics
just made public. However, the of-

ficials report of the 1921 elections
give the suffragist leaders at least
two causes for rejoicing. The men
did not show a much better record
than the women, and the number of
women voters exceeded the male vo
ters In the capital of Stockholm by
more than 6,000 voters.

The official report shows that 47.1
percent of the Swedish women vote i s
cast their ballot while 61.9 percent of
the men voted. The total women's
vote In the city of Stockholm was 76,-6-

while vote cast by men was 71,--

98.
The generat Impression through-

out the country seems to be that the
Swedish women have not fully realiz-
ed the importance and significane of
their new privilege. It is believed
that in the future they will make a
better showing at the polls.

The heavy women's vote in Stock-
holm, which is to a large extent an
industrial city, may indicate that the
working women, especially women
trade union members, grasped the
opportunity to" register their votes.
However, other women cannot be
said to have neglected the ballots as
a whole.

Council of Action

Would Stop All War

SYDNEY, N. S. W., Jan. 3 (Asso-
ciated Press Mail) The Council of
Action, consisting of 13 delegates ap-
pointed by the Melbourne

Trades Union Congre:n," has
just decided how all ward may be

The solution lies in the convening
of a Pan-pacifi- c Congress of delegates
from, labor organization throughout
the world, with a view of arriving at
an understanding to prevent war. The
following motion was adopted:

"We do not believe that the Wash- -

lngton conference Is likely to evolve
any scheme of value for the preven- -

tlon of any future wars. Further, we
believe that the best way to prevent
wars will be for the Australian work-
ers to arrive at an understanding with
labor organizations In other countries
and we are of the opinion that an en-

deavor should be made) to bring about
a Pan-pacifi- c conference as early as
practicable."

It was decided further that another
meeting of 'the Australian Trades
Union Congress should be heid next
June and that in the meantime, the
Council of Action should endeavor to
progress with the industrial organiza-
tion and the establishment of a labor
research and information bureau.

Return to Wages of

Pre-w- ar Days Needed

SYDNEY, N. S. V Jan. 2 (Asso-
ciated Press Mail) The Colonial Su-

gar company, whose activities have
been the mainstay of Fiji for some
40 years, has announced that the fall
in sugar values on the world's mar-

kets has rendered it Impossible for
the concern to continue paying high-

er than pre-wa- r rates for cane.
Sugar grown in Fiji lias to compete

with the staple grown 'n oilier tropi-
cal countries where cheipur labor is
utilized, the wage in Fiji being moie
than double the scale elsewhere the
company stated. The Fiji Vancouver
Sugar Co., has decided to close its
mill and estates in JUji while another
Inrco sutrar company, with tieanquan- -

ers in Melbourne and e3t.it.33
probably will duplicate thH
soon.

in Fiji
action

LONDON, Feg. 8 (Associated
Press) Austen Chamberlain govern-

ment leader in the house of commons,
gave notice today that he would in-

troduce a bill on Thursday which will
give effect to the Irish agreement.

n

Breakdown at School

System in Russia Sad

MOSCOW, Jan. 4 (Associated
Press Mail) The virtual breakdown
of Russia's school system is one of

the tragedies of the general economic
situation. Outside of this city, in the
dozens of smaller- - places where the
correspondent travelled, the poverty
of both teachers and pupils is appall-
ing.

Those in the United States who got
their education by tramping for miles
through the snows to the little red
schoolhouse were far better off then
the eager students of this land.

"How can I teach"? asked a wo-

man teacher in Samara. "I have
barely enough clothes to cover my
body. I sleep in a cold room and I

have next to nothing to eat. For
months my salary has not been paid
I keep life together by trading in the
public market, selling goods on com-

mission. Nor can I expect the child-
ren to learn. They come to school
hungry, poorly clad and, as the rooms
are cold, we go through the motions
of learning, that is all. They haven't
any books, there is no chalk for the
blackboard. The discipline goes to
pieces"

In Moscow, teachers salaries hadn't
been paid for many months, until re
cently, when they were given from
300,000 to 500,000 rubles each, as a
month's salary, equivalent to the
price of 10 pounds of butter, half en-

ough to buy a pair of shoes, or one-
tenth the cost of a suit of clothes.
The men and women teachers are rag
ged, wearing clothing that is literally
falling apart. Some of them have se-

cured the privilege of living in the
school buildings where some heat is
furnished. The clothing of the pupils
is on a par with that of the teachers

In Moscow schools, notwithstand- -
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ing, there Is a good discipline and the
pupils show an abiding will to learn.
They are astonishingly light-hearted- .

Except some rather strange religious
opinions, they are happy and merry
for all their poverty and Just like
American school children.

They are not at all Communistic.

BY AUTHORITY

Report Receipts Disbursements the
County Maui for Fiscal Year, 1921.

RECEIPTS
GENERAL FUND

Casli Balance, January 1, 1921 $

Fines and Costs
Chauffeurs' Certificates

Department
Licenses
Hospital Fees
Water Rates ,

Sundry Realizations
Taxes

Cash Balance, January
Cancelled Warrants
Property Tax of 1

Cash Balance, January 1,

Fees Hunting Permits

Cash Balance, January 1921

Bond Interest
Transfer 1 from General Fund

Special Taxes

Fund

Cancelled

POLICE

Liberty

44,du.Jb
Special
Special

Cash Balance, 1,

Road Tax, Wailuku
" " Makawao -

" Hana
" " Lahaina T

" Molokal . -

GENERAL

County Supervisors
County Clerk
Election Expenses .

Expense Department
Expense Child Welfare
Indigents and Pension
County Garage
Telephones

Printing and Interest
Health ....

County Auditor
County
County Attorney
District Magistrates
Juvenile Dependents
Circuit Court

Department
Department

Lights
Machinery Stock and Equipment
County Buildings
County
County Waterworks

and Bridges, Wailuku
" " " . ..

Maintenance,

Game Preservation

Pension Allowances

Hana Hospital

Hana . .

Lahaina
Molokai

Maui High

and
and

Toilets

They make fun of their comrades or,
teacher who wear long hair and call
themselves Bolshevik!. They attend t,,'np,al unu

lectures by Commissar Improvement Fund
of schools or Madame Lenine, Tioa,i Tax Fund

mat run tnrougii
and they do on
and yet do not complain.

Annual of the and of
of the

Police

310

IMPROVEMENT
1, 1921

1921

GAME FUND

PENSION

785.00

212.50

AND SANITARIUM FUND

SPECIAL SCHOOL FUND

Cash Balance, January 1, 1921

Tax High School
School Tax 105,325.00

FUND

FUND

SPECIAL TAX
January 1921

Fire

Furniture,
Public

Treasurer

DISBURSEMENTS

Police
Works

Street

Parka

Roads
Makawao

600.57

to Fund

IMPROVEMENT
Property and Improvements

Road Improvements,

Road

Hana

SPECIAL TAX

-
Makawao
Hana

Molokai

GAME

PENSION

AND

Kula

New

School
New

" " . ...

.

and

School
New M

.

or
others, a wnoie

this empty

FUND

ROAD

Public

55,218.47
20,414.35

4,414.00

3.436.50

8.687.25

5,830.85
289,533.29

9,390.44

22.00

4,298.16

5,571.04

4,945.78

55,837.42

Warrants

1,464.79

22,223.42
2,688.32

11,052.35

11,785.62
6,211.01

27,733.27
18,110.50

2,366.22

7,360.69
14,182.07

6,445.58

10,154.23
10,563.92

10,606.15
75,303.35
23,305.25

17.795.00
6,300.37

12,895.35
18,313.47

16,797.85
37,706.08
26,309.43
25,239.75
20,843.91

1 Police Pension

FUND

New
County 18,586.42

Wailuku 16,774.30

Makawao 24,051.01

. 17,466.16

Lahaina 36,145.42

ROAD

Wailuku

-
Lahaina,

FUND

POLICE
...

HOSPITAL SANITARIUM
Sanitarium I 91.880.50

Expense Malulani Hospital 25,450.63

Buildings Malulani Hospital

Building
Buildings, Wailuku

Makawao
Lahaina

Repairs Maintenance
Janitors' Salaries Supplies
Furniture Fixtures

Grounds

Lunacharskl

afternoon
stomachs

29,780.41

25,137.87

119,143.85

HOSPITAL

FUND

27.552.49

1,540.19

4,145.39
2,388.93

5,445.27

7,242.53

6,362.75

Transfer

8,862.20

Waterworks

FUND
27,792.15
22,308.15

2,872.60
11,087.75

1.587.20

FUND

FUND
Allowance

9,686.32

SPECIAL SCHOOL FUND

8,386.15

88,972.33

19.663.49
29,338.49
7,996.13

18.066.85
7.453.55
9,995.17
5,146.91

721.97

442,452.99

128,556.23

5.0S3.10

10,729.32

185,833.92

205,481.68

66,521.56

$1,044,658.92

432,414.51

4,945.78

121,885.51

65,647.85

CASH BALANCE

Special Game Fund :.

Police Pension Fund
Hospital and Sanitarium Fund
Special School Fund
School Insurance Fund
Unpaid Balance Building Contract

1.678.29

Continuing (Funds.

TREASURY PAYMENTS

Dr.

Outstanding Jan. 1, 1921 $ 45,717.50

Warrants Drawn 997,389.65

Cr.

Warrants Redeemed
Outstanding Dec. 31, 1921 -

3,005.00

185,403.60

E. & O.
January

187,354.89

E.
24, 1922.

RED
IN PRICES FOR

TIRES
THE FOLLOWING PRICES ARE NET TO CAR OWNERS

EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY

CORD CASES
Triple or

Size Non-Ski- d

30x3 .

30x3y2 $18.40
32x3y2 26.80
31x4 30.85 .

32x4 34.00
33x4 35.05
34x4 35.95
32x4i2 44.00
33x4y2 45.00
34x4V2 46.10

35x4i2 47.45
36x4i2 48.45
33x5 54.75
35x5 57.50
37x5 60.50

SOLID

32x3 $ 21.50
34x3 22.60
36x3 23.90

32x3i2 25.15
34x3i2 26.65
36x3y2 28.05
32x4
34x4
36x4
34x5
36x5

28x3

28x3

PAGE

873.71

430.32
11,440.09

Warrants

$1,043,107.15

CHAS.
of Maui.

1

RED

29.05
30.70
32.45
40.25

. 12.25

. 20.10

. 22.85 3.60

. 26.70 3.90

. 28.15 4.00

. 28.70 4.20
. 35.75

5.00
. 5.15
.. 5.35
.. 5.55
.. 6.00
.. 6.30
.. 6.65

SizeSize

2.95
3.10

4.90

40x5
34x6
36x6
40x6
34x7
36x7
40x7
34x8
36x8

42.90
MOTORCYCLE CASINGS AND

Red
$ 2.85 $ 2.40

Net Cash.

6.n92.70
6.670.78

3,404.87
7,724.32

5,000.00
1,686.70

Warants

42,323.49

$1,014,658.92

1,0(15,388.76

37.718.39

1.013,107.1'

WILCOX.
County Auditor, County

FABRIC CASES TUBES

$10.35 $2.50

TRUCK TIRES

47.85
49.45
52.30
58.20
61.35
65.10
72.40
77.10
81.95

36x10 101.00

TUBES
Cord Fabric

$19.90 $12.40

Tubes Grey Tubes

TERMS:

THREE

American-Hawaiia- n Motors Co. Ltd.
Territorial Distributors

The von Hamm-Youn- g Co. Ltd.
Wailuku, Maui

Sub-agen-
ts for the Island of Maui


